

Butte County SELPA 1870 Bird Street Oroville, CA 95965 (530) 532-5620 Fax (530) 532-5920 http://selpa.bcoe.org

> Aaron Benton SELPA Director

Greg Blake Governing Board Chairman

Mary Sakuma

Superintendent Butte County Office of Education Administrative Unit

Proudly Serving Bangor UESD Biggs USD Butte COE Chico USD Durham USD Golden Feather UESD Gridley USD Manzanita ESD Oroville City ESD Oroville UHSD Palermo Union SD Paradise USD Pioneer UESD Thermalito Union SD

"Different. Not less." -Temple Grandin SELPA Governing Board Meeting Special Meeting March 11, 2020

8:00 to 9:00 a.m. Butte County Office of Education: Boardroom 1859 Bird Street, Oroville CA. 95965

AGENDA

| 1. | Call to Order | .Greg Blake |
|----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|
| 2. | Introductions | .Greg Blake |
| 3. | Approval of the Agenda - Action | .Greg Blake |
| 4. | Approval of the Minutes - Action | .Greg Blake |
| 5. | Public Comment: Any member of the public may address the Board regard listed for discussion during closed session. (Government | ing any item |
| 6. | Convene Closed Session: * Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release (Govern * Public Employee Performance Evaluation (Government SELPA Director | ment Code 54957) |
| 7. | Reconvene to Open Session: | Greg Blake |
| 8. | Reports from Closed Session:* * Announcement of Action taken in Closed Session, if an | |
| 9. | Adjournment | Greg Blake |